# Tinker's Creek Watershed Partners Member Services

Tinker's Creek Watershed Partners (TCWP) was initially formed as an alliance between the Tinker's Creek Land Conservancy and the Cuyahoga County Board of Health in 2005. TCWP has been an independent non-profit organization since 2006 providing assistance to local communities and creating partnerships to ensure the continued health of the Tinker's Creek watershed. Annual community memberships help us provide the following services to our member communities.

- Assistance to local governments and councils to understand and implement new MS4 permit requirements and updating regulations where appropriate.
- Assistance with your community stormwater program and stormwater control measure (SCM) practices.
- Training opportunities on watershed management practices for landowners, community professional, and municipal workers.
   These training will help communities meet MS4 permit requirements.
- Resource assistance for local governments on economic incentives of watershed management, conservation, pollution prevention, and other practices.
- Assistance in implementation of SCM practices that support onsite-based management practices, erosion and sediment control, riparian and wetland setbacks, and other improved local practices on new and redevelopment projects to address water quantity and quality issues.
- Assistance in the preservation and protection of open spaces that aid the community in watershed management, conservation, pollution prevention, and other practices.
- Zoning ordinance review and assistance to help ensure compliance on stormwater, riparian and watershed issues.
- Grant writing assistance for stormwater, watershed, and green space protection.

A one-year community membership with Tinker's Creek Watershed Partners is available for \$1,000.



Rediscover • Respect • Revitalize

### **Our Mission**

The mission of Tinker's Creek Watershed Partners is to protect and restore water quality and habitats in the Tinker's Creek watershed through community partnerships.

## For more information, please contact:

## Kate Chapel, Senior Project Manager

10075 Ravenna Road Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 330-963-6243 kchapel@tinkerscreekwatershed.org

### Joshua Herchl, President

P.O. Box 444
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087
330-703-9083
Joshua.Herchl@ads-pipe.com

www.tinkerscreek.org

